2.27 32,784  –  32,784 –  – 32,784  –  –  32,784  –

Receivables 1,271  –  – 1,271  – 1,271  1,271  –  –  –
Derivatives – Cash Flow 47  –  – 47  – 47  47  –  –  –
Amount Receivable for
Services

26,939  –  – 26,939  – 26,939  2,597  –  –  24,342

 100,003  –  32,784  67,219  –  100,003  42,877  –  32,784  24,342
Financial Liabilities
Payables 3  –  – 3 – 3 3  –  –  –
Derivatives – FVTPL  –  –  –  – –  –  –  –  –  –

 3  –  –  3 –  3  3  –  –  –

(a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTSDISCLOSURES AND LEGAL COMPLIANCE

90 DEPARTMENT OF THE PREMIER AND CABINET ANNUAL REPORT 2016–2017

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the
Department’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on
the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed
that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-100 basis points +100 basis points
Carrying
Amount

$’000
Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Surplus
$’000

Equity
$’000

2017
Financial Assets

Restricted
Cash and cash
equivalents

 33,746  (337)  (337) 337 337

 33,746  (337)  (337) 337 337

2016
Financial Assets
Restricted
Cash and cash
equivalents

 32,784  (328)  (328) 328 328

32,784 (328) (328) 328 328

Foreign exchange rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the foreign exchange rate sensitivity of
the Department’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on
the surplus for the period and equity for a 10% change in foreign exchange rate. It is
assumed that the foreign exchange rates is averaged throughout the reporting period.

-10% change +10% change
Carrying
Amount

$’000
Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

30-Jun-17
Financial Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

 725 59 59 (49) (49)

Receivables  213 24 24 (19) (19)
Other Financial
Assets – Derivatives

– – – – –

938 83 83 (68) (68)
Financial Liabilities
Provisions  287 (32) (32) 26 26
Other Financial
Liabilities –
Derivatives

 232  – 636 –  (492)

519 (32) 604 26 (466)

30-Jun-16
Financial Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents

759 59 59 (46) (46)

Receivables 122 (12) (12) 12 12
Other Financial
Assets – Derivatives

47 160 161 (125) (131)

928 207 208 (159) (165)
Financial Liabilities
Provisions 200 (22) (22) 18 18

200 (22) (22) 18 18

91
Fair Values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the balance sheet, whether they
are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a
reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable
notes. Foreign exchange contracts, are classified as Level 2 within the fair value
hierarchy. The valuation technique is a discounted cash flow method where future
cash flows are estimated based on forward exchange rates (from observable
forward exchange rates at the end of the reporting period) and contract forward
rates, discounted at a rate that reflects the credit risk of various counterparties.